Emergency Communications Operations Board

Staff Report – ECDOB 24-001

Date: _1/18/2024
Presented by: Vice Chair Hober On behalf of: ECD Operations Board
Request : Appoint a Chair of the Emergency Communications Operations Board. If needed, appoint a new Vice Chair of the Emergency Communications Operations Board.
Summary/Discussion: Membership of the Emergency Communications Department Operations Board (ECDOB) consists of executives, or their designees, from three law enforcement agencies, three fire protection agencies, the Monterey County Sheriff, Salinas Police Chief, Salinas Fire Chief, and the Director of the County Emergency Communications Department, for a total of ten (10) members.
Representatives of the law enforcement agencies and the fire protection agencies will be selected by their respective Chiefs associations. The Chair of the ECDOB is selected by the Board and with the recent retirement of the prior Chair, the ECDOB does not currently have a Chair. The Vice-Chair position is held by Chief Hober.
Effect(s) of Failure to Approve Request and/or caveats:
If no Chair is selected, the Vice Chair will continue to run the ECDOB meetings until a Chair is selected.
Operations Board Action
Modification to requested action: Yes: _X Undersheriff Keith Boyd was selected as Chair and Salinas Fire Chief Sam Klemek was selected as Vice Chair
Motion by _Hober